
2021 WI SHRM State Conference Committee updated 8-13-21 
 

 
Committee Chairs 

Co-chair 
Responsib 

le 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Chapter 

 
Phone # 

 
E-mail Address 

Conference 
Co-Chair 

  
Leah Rozeski Northwestern 

Mutual 

 
MMSHR

M 

 
414-303-5055 

 
lrozeskishrm@gmail.com 

Conference 
Co-Chair 

 
Jennifer Zahari Strong 

Foundations 
Coaching & 
Consulting LLC 

 920-350-0138 
920-858-6653 (c) jenzahari@jenzahari.com OR 

jenzahari@gmail.com 

State Director  Jackie Peterson Sonoco Fox Valley 920-203-9821 jmpwishrm@gmail.com 

Conference Liaison Director   
Amy Collett, SHRM-SCP, 

SPHR, AIM 

 
Society Insurance 

 
Fond du 
Lac 

920-933-5759 or 
1-888-576-2438 
x5759 

 
acollett@societyinsurance.com 

Accommodations/SHRM store 
Lead 

Leah 
Rozeski 

Lisa Henke, SHRM-CP, PHR, 
CEBS Walworth County  262-741-7947 

608-751-4471 (c) lhenke@co.walworth.wi.us 

 
Accommodations/SHRM store 

Leah 
Rozeski 

 
Lori Giese, SPHR, SHRM-SCP 

 
Alliant Energy 

 
GMA 

SHRM 

 
920-210-6789 lorigiese@alliantenergy.com 

 
Activities Lead 

Jen Zahari  
Kellie Dunn Amcor North 

America 

Green 
Bay/Fox 
Valley 

920-527-7492 
920-428-4729 

 
Kellie.Dunn-

Poggemann@amcor.com 
 

Activities 
Jen Zahari  

Lori Rausch Great Northern 
Laminations 

 

Fox Valley 

 

920-851-7863 
lrausch@greatnortherncorp.com 

Communications/ 
Publications 

Leah 
Rozeski 

 
Wendy Nelson Advocate Aurora 

Health Care 

 
Green 

Bay 

 
920-37-16311 

 
Wendy.nelson2@aah.org 

Communications/ 
Publications/ 

Website 

Leah 
Rozeski 

 
Cindy Cerro 

Total Water 
Treatment Systems 

Inc. 

 
GMA 

 
608-516-8874 (c) ccerro@total-water.com 

Communications/ 
Publications/ 

Website 

Leah 
Rozeski 

 
Terri Dougherty J.J Keller & 

Associates 

 
Fox 
Valley 

920-722-2848 x 
2572 

tdougherty@jjkeller.com 
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Committee Chairs 

Co-chair 
Responsib

le 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Chapter 

 
Phone # 

 
E-mail Address 

 
Exhibits Lead 

Jen Zahari 
Amy Collett, SHRM-SCP, 

SPHR, AIM 

 
Society Insurance 

 
Fond du Lac 

920-933-5759 or 
1-888-576-2438 

x5759 

acollett@societyinsurance.com 

 
Exhibits 

Jen Zahari  
Greg Bachrach BacHRach 

Human 
Resources, 
LLC 

 
MMSHRM 

 
920-980-6200 

gregbachrach@gmail.com 

Exhibits 
Jen 

Zahari Amber Newkirk Sanimax GMA 715-252-2178 ambermoen@gmail.com 

Finance 
 

Connie Bitter  Sheboygan 920-226-0803 (c) connie.bitter@yahoo.com 

Programming Lead Leah 
Rozeski 

Matt Stollak St. Norbert College Green Bay 920-403-3490 Matthew.stollak@snc.edu 

Programming Leah 
Rozeski Cathryn Griesbach  

KerberRose 
 

Green Bay 
 

715-853-7819 
 
Cathryn.Griesbach@kerberrose.com 

Programming Leah 
Rozeski Emily Donegan Koch Industries Green Bay 262-492-4536 Emily.donegan@kochind.com 

 
Registrar 

  
Morgan Data Solutions 

 
WISHRM 

  
608-204-9827 

 
wishrm@morgandata.com 

Volunteers Leah 
Rozeski Jackie Peterson Sonoco Fox Valley 920-203-9821 jmpwishrm@gmail.com 

Volunteers Lead Leah 
Rozeski Karla King State of WI GMA SHRM 608-235-8660 karla.king@wisconsin.gov 

Sponsorship/Advertising Lead Jen Zahari Amy Doepke, SHRM-SCP, 
SPHR 

Stoughton Trailers 
LLC GMA 608-877-7703 

608-692-3979 (c) adoepke.wishrm@gmail.com 

 
Sponsorship/Advertising 

Jen Zahari  
Greg Hubley Hays Companies of 

Wisconsin 

  

414-290-3587 
ghubley@hayscompanies.com 

 
Sponsorship/Advertising 

Jen Zahari  
Kris Giblin 

 

Amston Supply 

 

MMSHRM 

 

262-824-2117 
Kgiblin@amstontrailer.com 
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